

Complaint Case-233/2023

Order/dt 19.03.2025

Today is fixed for order.

So, the record is taken up for passing order.

Complainant files hazira.

It transpires from the record that the complainant was examined U/s 200 of Cr.P.C. on 06.12.2023 and it transpires from his evidence that he purchased a residential flat in the name of his wife and gain Rs.3.5 lakh for purchasing the said flat and also purchased a land measuring about 3 dcml in bokaro and he had two shops in his name and subsequently he was forced to transfer the said shops to his wife but the complainant has not filed any document to that effect at the time of hearing. So, having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the Court shall not proceed further until and unless those relevant documents in support of his contention is scrutinized by this Court.

Hence, the complainant is directed to file all the relevant documents in support of his case on or before next date fixed for hearing.

To 18.06.2025 for production of document and further order.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Howrah